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Representatives of Member States and Participating Countries 

 
 
AUSTRIA 
Ministry of Health  
 
Mrs Magdalena ARROUAS, MD 
 
magdalena.arrouas@bmg.gv.at  
 
BELGIUM 
Federal Public Service (FPS) Health, Food Chain Security and Environment  
 
Dr. Saskia Van den Bogaert  
 
saskia.vandenbogaert@health.belgium.be 
 
BULGARIA 
Specialized Hospital for Active Treatment in Oncology, Sofia  
 
Ass. Prof. Dr Constanta Timcheva  
 
ctimcheva12@gmail.com 
const_timcheva@hotmail.com 
 
CROATIA 
Croatian National Cancer Registry, Croatian National Institute of Public Health 
 
Dr. Ariana Znaor 
 
ariana.znaor@hzjz.hr 
 
CYPRUS 
Ministry of Health  
 
Dr. Myrto Azina-Chronides 
 
mazina@mphs.moh.gov.cy 
 
CZECH REPUBLIC 
Institute of Biostatistics and Analyses 
 
Dr. Ladislav Dušek 
 
dusek@iba.muni.cz  
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DENMARK 
The Danish Ministry of the Interior and Health 

Mie Rasbech    

mir@sum.dk  
 
ESTONIA 
Ministry of Social Affairs 
 
Ms Meeli Matsalu 
 
meeli.matsalu@sm.ee 
 
FINLAND 
Finnish Cancer Association 
 
Sakari Karjalainen 
 
sakari.karjalainen@cancer.fi 
 
FRANCE 
Ministère de la Santé et des Sports  
 

Dr Rosemary ANCELLE-PARK 

 

Rosemary.ancelle-park@sante.gouv.fr 

 
GERMANY 
Bundesministerium für Gesundheit  
 
Dr. med. Antonius Helou, MD, MPH 
 
antonius.helou@bmg.bund.de 
 
GREECE 
Hellenic Centre for Disease Control and Prevention 
 
Dr Evangelia (Lia) Tzala 
 
tzala@keelpno.gr 
 
HUNGARY 
Ministry of Human Resources, State Secretariat for Healthcare 
 
Katalin Szalay  
 
katalin.szalay@emmi.gov.hu 
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ICELAND 
  
 
 
 
 
 
IRELAND 
Ministry of Health 
 
Fiona Conroy 
 
Fiona_Conroy@health.gov.ie 
 
ITALY 
Ministero del Lavoro, della Salute e delle Politiche Sociali  
 
Dr. Fabrizio OLEARI   
 
f.oleari@sanita.it 
 
LATVIA 
Centre for Disease Prevention and Control of Latvia 
 
Mrs Anita Maurina 
 
anita.maurina@spkc.gov.lv 
 
LITHUANIA 
Ministry of Health 
 
Ms Audrone Mazurkiene 
 
audrone.mazurkiene@sam.lt 
 
LUXEMBOURG 
Ministère de la Santé, Direction de la Santé 
 
Mrs Astrid Scharpantgen 
 
astrid.scharpantgen@ms.etat.lu 
 
MALTA 
Ministry for Health, the Elderly and Community Care 
 
Dr Miriam Dalmas MD, MSc (Public Health), MBA 
 
miriam.dalmas@gov.mt 
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NETHERLANDS 
Ministry of Health, Welfare and Sport, Public Health Department 
 
Annemarieke Rendering LL.M. 
  
a.rendering@minvws.nl 
 
 
NORWAY 
Norwegian Directorate of Health, Hospital Services Department  
 
Stein Kaasa, MD PhD  
 
stein.kaasa@ntnu.no 
 
POLAND 
Ministry of Health 
 
Ms. Anna Kamińska 
 
a.kaminska@mz.gov.pl 
 
PORTUGAL 
Champalimaud Cancer Center 

 
Dr. Luzia Travado 
 
luziatravado@netcabo.pt 
 
ROMANIA 
Institutul Oncologic  'Prof. Dr. I. Chiricuta' 
 
Dr. Florian NICULA 
 
nicula@iocn.ro 
 
SLOVAKIA 
Ministry of Health 
 
Mrs. Margita Pobijakova, M.D.  
 
margita.pobijakova@nou.sk 
 
SLOVENIA 
Ministry of Health 
 
Ms Mojca GOBEC  
 
mojca.gobec@gov.si   

mailto:a.kaminska@mz.gov.pl


 

 5 

www.epaac.eu  
partnership.cancer@ivz-rs.si 

 
 
SPAIN 
Ministerio de Sanidad y Politica Social  
 
Ms Isabel Pena-rey 
 
ipenarey@msssi.es 
 
SWEDEN 
Ministry of Health and Social Affairs  
 
Mattias Fredricson 
 
mattias.fredricson@social.ministry.se 
 
UNITED KINGDOM 
Ministry of Health 
 
Jane Allberry 
 
Jane.Allberry@dh.gsi.gov.uk 
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